
Written Answer, FEBRUARY 25. 1966 Written Answers 2286

all Railways. including Eastern Rail-
.... ay. only on long. distance Maill
Express trains Involving night journeys, in lieu of the existing ordInary full II class coaches where now provided.

(b) Thp. broad features of the new Broad Gauge II class seating-cum-
81eeper coaches wiU be u. ·f01l0w.:-

(I) One half is intended for only seating accommodation fOr 32 pa~slWlgcrs.

(ii) The other half will be a oleeper c'ompartmcnt, with ;,e-ating capacity (or 30 passengers by day and sleeping nccommoda-
tlon for 22 pa.sen!!,,!'. by night
in 11 lower ..... d 11 upper berth ••
upholstered with fO'am rubber cushions. Booking of passengers will be r .. strirted to 22 by night in this compartment. permItting 8 additional p"sseng~rs only during t he day.

(iii) An inter-communication door bl'twecn thl' seating and sleeper comparUnl'nts of the coach will he providl'd, and there wi\1 be an at1Nldant in eaeh coach to look after the convenienCe of passengers.

(iv) Other amenities. such as lavatories, washbasin. and mirrors outside. luggage room, fans etC., will be provided to specified
.1endardB.

The new Broad Gauge II class seat-Ing-cutn-sleeP<'r coaches are likely to be introduced ·progressively in about two yean' time.

.Ja .... _ Deleptlon On TlDlber
~

°1S6, Shrlmatl Renab Barkatak1:
SIIrl Ravlndra Varma:
8hrI B. S. Pandey:
SlIri Bqeshwar Palel:
Shrl B. Barna:

WUI the Minister of 1Iuladr7 be pl.sed to state:

Ca) whether it i. a fact that a dele-
ration of Japanese experts on timber processing toured the timber-rich areas of India recenUy; and

(b) il so, what are the proposal!
that the delegation has made to Govemment.

The Minister of Industry (Shrl D.
8IU1jivayya): (a) Yes .Sir. A team
01 Japanese experts who haVe apeela-Iised in the manufacture ot decoratiVe furniture have recently visited Mysore ood have also seen some at the rorests r"sarding the availability 01 timber.

(b) The team has not. yet made any specific proposals to the Government.
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Building .t Gudu. Junett.
870. Shrt A. K. Gopalan: Will the

Ministl'r of Railway. be pleased to state:

(a) whether it i.. a fact that the I.cond 1I00r construction of a building collapsed while work waS in proR'r("~~

Rt Gudur Junc1ion;

(0) tho tolal 1o", o. " n', .. lt Ih(,,·~

of; and

(d) wh~ther thp "'ork wa, ('ntr"ot-
('d to the contractorr. or dlrN.'tly cion. by the Railwal·.?

The Minister of Slate In the MIn .. -
tIT of Rallways (Dr. Ram Sobhar
Slnrh): (0) Va,.

(b) The causes are undcr investigation.

(e) Rs. 4.000 approximately.

(d) Work waR being executed by thc local Zonal contrac!or of th~

Railway.

Compensation Cas~. on Railway.

87l. Sbri Htm Raj: Will the Minioter of Railway. be pleased to state:

fa) the number of compensation cases "'gislcrp.d during the year 1965-
66 in the different zones for good. lost by Railways in transit, the number of cases disposed of and Ihe numbe.r pending durin, this period;

(b) the amount of compensation paid during the ab" \. ,. period; and

(c) the position of such cases dur-
inr the past three years?

"rile DePUty MiaWer in \he HtaJ.-
try of RaIlway. ltIbrl Sham NatlO:
(a) to (c). A .talemeOll showing the number of claims received. di5PQoed of and pendl", and the amount. paid by way ot compen.ation during th" three year. 1962-83, 1983-84 and 11164-
611 and the IIlne months endlne Deeember, 1981, Ia laid on the Table or the HOUle. [Placed ift Llbra'l/_
S •• No. LT-5697/681.

